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X ngx Ix ndx nlLx Tx eCx
0 () 0.00137 100,000 137 7,666 8,624,271 86.24
4 0.00023 99,863 23 8,982 8,616,605 86.28
2 (H) 0.00014 99,840 14 8,319 8,607,623 86.21
3 0.00032 99,827 32 24,953 8,599,303 86.14
6 0.00031 99,795 31 49,890 8,574,350 85.92
0 (47) 0.00236 100,000 236 99,810 8,624,271 86.24
1 0.00028 99,764 28 99,750 8,524,460 85.45
2 0.00021 99,736 21 99,725 8,424,711 84.47
3 0.00015 99,715 15 99,707 8,324,985 83.49
4 0.00012 99,700 12 99,693 8,225,278 82.50
5 0.00011 99,687 11 99,682 8,125,584 81.51
6 0.00009 99,677 9 99,672 8,025,902 80.52
7 0.00008 99,667 8 99,663 7,926,230 79.53
8 0.00006 99,660 6 99,657 7,826,567 78.53
9 0.00004 99,654 4 99,652 7,726,910 77.54
10 0.00004 99,649 4 99,648 7,627,259 76.54
11 0.00004 99,646 4 99,644 7,527,611 75.54
12 0.00005 99,642 5 99,640 7,427,967 74.55
13 0.00006 99,637 6 99,634 7,328,328 73.55
14 0.00008 99,631 8 99,627 7,228,694 72.55
15 0.00011 99,623 11 99,617 7,129,066 71.56
16 0.00014 99,612 14 99,605 7,029,449 70.57
17 0.00017 99,598 17 99,589 6,929,844 69.58
18 0.00021 99,581 21 99,570 6,830,255 68.59
19 0.00025 99,560 25 99,547 6,730,685 67.60
20 0.00029 99,535 28 99,520 6,631,138 66.62
21 0.00031 99,506 31 99,491 6,531,617 65.64
22 0.00033 99,475 33 99,459 6,432,126 64.66
23 0.00033 99,442 33 99,426 6,332,668 63.68
24 0.00031 99,410 31 99,394 6,233,242 62.70
25 0.00029 99,379 29 99,364 6,133,848 61.72
26 0.00027 99,349 27 99,336 6,034,484 60.74
27 0.00026 99,322 25 99,310 5,935,148 59.76
28 0.00024 99,297 24 99,285 5,835,838 58.77
29 0.00024 99,273 24 99,261 5,736,553 57.79
30 0.00024 99,249 24 99,238 5,637,292 56.80
31 0.00025 99,226 25 99,213 5,538,054 55.81
32 0.00028 99,201 28 99,187 5,438,841 54.83
33 0.00033 99,173 33 99,156 5,339,654 53.84
34 0.00040 99,140 40 99,120 5,240,498 52.86
35 0.00048 99,100 48 99,076 5,141,378 51.88
36 0.00056 99,053 55 99,025 5,042,301 50.91
37 0.00063 98,997 62 98,966 4,943,276 4993
38 0.00068 98,935 67 98,902 4,844,310 48.96
39 0.00073 98,868 72 98,832 4,745,408 48.00
40 0.00077 98,796 76 98,758 4,646,576 47.03
41 0.00082 98,720 81 98,679 4,547,819 46.07
42 0.00087 98,639 85 98,596 4,449,139 45.11
43 0.00092 98,553 90 98,508 4,350,543 4414
44 0.00097 98,463 95 98,415 4,252,035 43.18
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45 0.00103 98,368 101 98,317 4,153,620 42.23
46 0.00110 98,267 108 98,213 4,055,302 41.27
47 0.00121 98,158 119 98,099 3,957,090 40.31
48 0.00136 98,040 133 97,973 3,858,991 39.36
49 0.00154 97,907 151 97,831 3,761,018 38.41
50 0.00173 97,756 169 97,672 3,663,186 3747
51 0.00191 97,587 186 97,494 3,565,515 36.54
52 0.00205 97,401 199 97,302 3,468,020 35.61
53 0.00213 97,202 207 97,098 3,370,719 34.68
54 0.00218 96,995 212 96,889 3,273,620 33.75
55 0.00224 96,783 216 96,674 3,176,732 32.82
56 0.00231 96,566 223 96,455 3,080,057 31.90
57 0.00247 96,343 238 96,224 2,983,603 30.97
58 0.00271 96,105 261 95,975 2,887,379 30.04
59 0.00304 95,845 291 95,699 2,791,404 29.12
60 0.00340 95,553 325 95,391 2,695,705 28.21
61 0.00376 95,228 358 95,050 2,600,314 27.31
62 0.00407 94,871 386 94,678 2,505,265 26.41
63 0.00432 94,485 408 94,281 2,410,587 25.51
64 0.00453 94,077 426 93,864 2,316,306 24.62
65 0.00477 93,651 447 93,427 2,222,443 23.73
66 0.00508 93,204 473 92,967 2,129,016 22.84
67 0.00551 92,731 511 92,475 2,036,049 21.96
68 0.00613 92,219 565 91,937 1,943,574 21.08
69 0.00691 91,654 633 91,338 1,851,637 20.20
70 0.00780 91,021 710 90,666 1,760,299 19.34
71 0.00879 90,311 794 89,914 1,669,633 18.49
72 0.00980 89,518 878 89,079 1,579,718 17.65
73 0.01085 88,640 962 88,159 1,490,639 16.82
74 0.01200 87,678 1,052 87,152 1,402,480 16.00
75 0.01336 86,626 1,157 86,048 1,315,328 15.18
76 0.01502 85,469 1,284 84,827 1,229,280 14.38
77 0.01713 84,185 1,442 83,464 1,144,454 13.59
78 0.01979 82,743 1,637 81,924 1,060,990 12.82
79 0.02301 81,105 1,866 80,172 979,066 12.07
80 0.02672 79,239 2,118 78,180 898,893 11.34
81 0.03089 77,122 2,383 75,930 820,713 10.64
82 0.03543 74,739 2,648 73,415 744,783 9.97
83 0.04033 72,091 2,907 70,637 671,368 9.31
84 0.04576 69,184 3,166 67,601 600,730 8.68
85 0.05203 66,018 3,435 64,300 533,130 8.08
86 0.05948 62,583 3,722 60,721 468,830 7.49
87 0.06824 58,860 4,016 56,852 408,108 6.93
88 0.07828 54,844 4,293 52,697 351,256 6.40
89 0.08962 50,551 4,530 48,286 298,559 5.91
90 0.10244 46,020 4,714 43,663 250,273 5.44
91 0.11688 41,306 4,828 38,892 206,610 5.00
92 0.13342 36,478 4,867 34,045 167,718 4.60
93 0.15226 31,612 4,813 29,205 133,673 423
94 0.17287 26,798 4,633 24,482 104,468 3.90
95 0.19410 22,166 4,302 20,014 79,986 3.61
96 0.21487 17,863 3,838 15,944 59,971 3.36
97 0.23447 14,025 3,288 12,381 44,027 3.14
98 0.25297 10,736 2,716 9,378 31,646 2.95
99 0.27089 8,020 2,173 6,934 22,268 278

100 — 1.00000 5,848 5,848 15,334 15,334 2.62




